[Settlement of Lawsuit - Daniel Dallabrida - \$150,000]

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Daniel Dallabrida against the City and County of San Francisco for \$150,000; the lawsuit was filed on October 19, 2011, in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 11-515117; entitled <u>Daniel</u> Dallabrida v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Pursuant to Charter section 6.102(5), the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle the action entitled <u>Daniel Dallabrida v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.</u>, San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 11-515117 by the payment of \$150,000.

Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on October 19, 2011, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Plaintiff Daniel Dallabrida, Defendants City and County of San Francisco and John Zerbe.

RECOMMENDED:

JUVENILE PROBATION

ALLEN A. NANCE Chief Probation Officer

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 140277

Date Passed: April 22, 2014

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Daniel Dallabrida against the City and County of San Francisco for \$150,000; the lawsuit was filed on October 19, 2011, in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 11-515117; entitled Daniel Dallabrida v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

April 03, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED...

April 15, 2014 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

April 22, 2014 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 140277

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 4/22/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor

Date Approved